

# SITE WORK FOR TENNIS CENTER @ 307 N. UNION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$120,000 TO \$150,000

BID OPENING August 24, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				S R P COMPANY ANTIOCH		RODGERS CONST. STOCKTON		JA GONSALVES & SONS NAPA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>A CONSTRUCTION STAKING</b>									
A.1	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
<b>B CLEARING &amp; GRUBBING</b>									
B.1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
<b>C EARTHWORK</b>									
C.1	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00
<b>D STORM DRAINAGE</b>									
D.1	Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
D.2	4" Storm Drain	168	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,240.00
D.3	6" Storm Drain	54	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050.00
D.4	Connect to Ex. Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
<b>E WATER</b>									
E.1	Drinking Fountain	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
E.2	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11,870.00	\$ 11,870.00	\$ 34,120.00	\$ 34,120.00
E.3	Potable Water Service	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
<b>F PARKING LOT</b>									
F.2	Handicap Stall, Signs and Markings	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 3,875.00
F.4	Parking Stall Lines	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
<b>G CONCRETE</b>									
G.1	Mow Strip	187	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,675.00
G.2	Tree Curb	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,430.00
G.3	6" Curb	132	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,168.00
G.4	Flatwork	2995	SF	\$ 6.40	\$ 19,168.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,965.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 39,234.50
G.5	Keystone Retaining Wall System	175	LF	\$ 116.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 22,400.00
G.6	Keystone Steps	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
G.7	North Handicap Ramp	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3,710.00
G.8	South Handicap Ramp	1	LS	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3,710.00
G.9	Interlocking Pavers	2200	SF	\$ 9.50	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 8.29	\$ 18,238.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 18,700.00
G.10	Stem Wall	62	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,402.00
G.11	Trash Recepticle/Water Box Pads	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
<b>H SEWER</b>									
H.1	1 1/2" Sewer	217	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 8,734.25	\$ 140.00	\$ 30,380.00
H.2	Connect to Manhole	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
H.3	Sewer Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>I ELECTRICAL</b>									
I.1	Electrolier	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
I.2	Conduit/Wire System	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
I.3	Electrical Service for Modular	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
<b>J MODULAR UNIT</b>									
J.1	2" AC / 4" AB	185	SY	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 42.62	\$ 7,884.70	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,875.00
<b>K MISCELLANEOUS</b>									
K.1	Park Benches	5	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00
K.2	Trash Recepticles	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3,630.00
K.3	Tree Grates	3	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 223,068.00</b>		<b>\$ 284,923.95</b>		<b>\$ 349,599.50</b>	